
A

B

Donegal Town 
to Ballyshannon

Route

Donegal Sligo Leitrim

292Tel: 074 9741644

Email: donegal@locallink.ie
Web: www.locallinkdsl.ie

Operated By: 
TFI Local Link Donegal Sligo Leitrim, 
Roshine Road, Killybegs, Co. Donegal

TFI Local Link fares include single, return, weekly, 
adult, young adult and child fares. Cash is accepted 
and Free Travel Pass holders and children under 5 
years travel for free. For more information on fares, 
please visit: transportforireland.ie/fares/bus-fares 
or call TFI Local Link Donegal Sligo Leitrim

Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible

Ask your driver or other staff member for assistance. 
Full information on all available journeys and 
connections on National Journey Planner at
www.transportforireland.ie

You can use the TFI Go app or the TFI Leap Card 
to pay for your ticket. For further details, visit: 
transportforireland.ie

Information correct at time of print: December 2023

For more information

Service does not operate Christmas Day

TFI Go 
app

TFI Leap
Top-Up app

@LocalLinkDSL
LocalLinkDSL



292 Donegal Town to Ballyshannon & Return

DONEGAL TOWN - LAGHEY - ROSSNOWLAGH - BALLYSHANNON

Stops

Donegal Town 

Laghey

Ballintra 

Rossnowlagh 

Rossnowlagh  

Rossnowlagh 

Ballyshannon

Timetable

07:45

07:55

08:00

08:10

08:14

08:15

08:23

10 : 15

10:25

10:30

10:40

10:44

10:45

10:55

1 2 : 1 5

12:25

12:30

12:40

12:44

12:45

12:55

13:40

13:50

13:55

14:05

14:09

14 : 10

14:20

15:35

15:45

15:50

16:00

16:04

16:05

1 6 : 1 5

18:00

18 : 10

1 8 : 1 5

18:25

18:29

18:30

18:40

20:45

20:55

21:00

2 1 : 10

2 1 : 1 4

2 1 : 1 5

21 :25

22:30

22:40

22:45

22:55

22:59

23:00

23:10

Monday - Sunday Fri, Sat & Sun

Abbey Hotel

Grainne's Hair Salon

Walsh's Butcher Shop

Opp Tickety Moo

Friary

Finnegan's Shop

Bus Stop

BALLYSHANNON - ROSSNOWLAGH - LAGHEY - DONEGAL TOWN 

Stops

Ballyshannon 

Rossnowlagh 

Rossnowlagh 

Rossnowlagh

Ballintra

Laghey 

Donegal Town

08:50

09:00

09:01

09:05

09:15

09:20

09:30

11 :00

1 1 : 1 0

1 1 : 1 1

1 1 : 1 5

1 1 : 2 5

1 1 : 30

1 1 :40

13:00

13 : 10

1 3 : 1 1

1 3 : 1 5

13:25

13:30

13:40

14:55

15:05

15:06

15 : 10

15:20

15:25

15:35

17:20

17:30

1 7 : 3 1

17:35

17:45

17:50

18:00

18:45

18:55

18:56

19:00

19 : 10

1 9 : 1 5

19:25

21:30

21:40

2 1 : 4 1

21:45

21 :55

22:00

22:10

23:15

23:25

23:26

23:30

23:40

23:45

23:55

Monday - Sunday Fri, Sat & Sun

Bus Stop

Finnegan's Shop

Friary

Opp Tickety Moo

Walsh's Butcher Shop

Grainne's Hair Salon

Abbey Hotel




